



Date : 17th February, 2025.

CALLED FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE RECORD AND PROCEEDINGS :

1. COMMP/954/2022) Mr. Ritik Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner.
)
)
) P. C. : 1. As per Administrative Order on office
) submission dated 13.02.2025, Registry is
) directed to reconstruct the papers in
) Commercial Miscellaneous Petition No.
) 954 of 2022. Accordingly, the meeting is
) fixed for the purpose of reconstruction of
) papers of the above Petition.
)
)
) 2. Upon notice Mr. Gupta, Learned
) Advocate for the Petitioner attended the
) meeting and seeks time to tender the
) photo copies of volume Nos. II, III and IV
) in above captioned matter. In view of the
) above meeting is now adjourned to
) 24.02.2025. The Ld. Advocate for the
) Petitioner is directed to give intimation
) about next meeting to the other side.
)
)
) 3. S. O. to 24th February, 2025.
)
)

17.02.2025

Master & Asstt. Prothonotary (Adm.)