



ary

Before: Shri D. R. Talekar,
Master & Asstt. Prothonotary (Adm.)

2026:BHC-OS:12235

Date : 24th February, 2025.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION (FOR RECONSTRUCTION):

1. COMMP/954/2022) **Mr. Ritik Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner.**
)
)
) P. C. : 1. Today's meeting is adjourned meeting of
) 17.02.2025 for reconstruction of above
) Petition.
)
) 2. Pursuant to direction given on the last
) date, Mr. Gupta, the Ld. Advocate for the
) Petitioner states that by email dated
) 21.02.2025, he informed the other side
) regarding today's meeting. The statement of
) the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is taken
) on record.
)
) 3. Mr. Gupta, the Ld. Advocate for the
) Petitioner states that "Original IPAB Appeal
) consisted in total IV Volumes i.e. Volume I
) Pages Nos. 1 to 204, Volume II Page Nos. 205
) to 424, Volume III Page Nos. 425 to 625 and
) Volume IV Page Nos. 626 to 860. But,
) Volume Nos. II, III and IV are not available in
) the Court Record." The Registry has also
) certified that only one Volume received from
) IPAB-Chennai Board (bearing No. COD No.
) 14/2019 in Serial No.49/2018/PT/Mum).
) The Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner tenders
) self attested certified as true copies of Volume
) Nos. II, III & IV. The same are taken on
) record.
)
) 4. In view of the above, aforesaid copies are
) verified and reconstructed. Office is directed
) to forward reconstructed copy of Petition to
) the Scrutiny officer for scrutiny, if required.



5. Meanwhile, the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is requested to inform the Registry whether as on today IPAB, Chennai Board is in existence or not. Upon receiving affirmative communication from the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner, Registry is directed to issue a request letter to the IPAB – Chennai Board for forwarding Volume Nos. II, III and IV of above stated matters if any, lying therein.

6. Accordingly, administrative order passed on office submission dated 13.02.2025 is complied with.

24/02/2025

Master & Asstt. Prothonotary (Judl.)