



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 954 OF 2022

UPL Limited ... Petitioner.
Versus
Haryana Pesticides
Manufactures Association and Ors. ... Defendants.

*Mr. Rohan Kadane a/w. Vilas Shetty a/w Ritik Gupta i/by Suvarna Joshi for
Petitioner.*

Mr. Ashish Mehta a/w. Jeel Shah i/by Ashish Mehta for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 19, 2025

P.C.:

1. The affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed on or before 14th July, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 18th July, 2025. Liberty to file affidavit in the Registry.
2. Stand over to **21st July, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]