



2026:BHC-OS:12235

Board Sr.No.:-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 954 OF 2022

Upl LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Haryana Pesticides Manufactures Association....RESPONDENT

And 2 Ors.

Adv. Suvarna Joshi for Petitioner.

Adv. Ashish Mehta a/w J. Shah i/by Ashish Mehta for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mentioned out of turn.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 21st July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 09/09/2025, for Direction, By Consent of Parties.
Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will
continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)