



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 954 OF 2022

Upl Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Haryana Pesticides Manufactures Association And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rohan Kadam a/w Rucha Vaidya, D.Aivares (Through VC) a/w Vilas Shetty
a/w Ritik Gupta i/b Suvarna Joshi for Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Mehta i/b Ashish Mehta for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr. Mehta, stand over to 10th February, 2026 'for
directions'.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]